RNS Number: 6991N

Aston Martin Lagonda Glob. Hldgs PLC

09 May 2024

9 May 2024

Aston Martin Lagonda Global Holdings plc

Issue of equity to satisfy share awards

Aston Martin Lagonda Global Holdings plc (the "Company") today announces that applications have been made to the Financial Conduct Authority (the "FCA") and London Stock Exchange plc (the "London Stock Exchange") for a total of 1,283,696 ordinary shares of £0.10 each to be admitted to the Official List of the FCA and to trading on the London Stock Exchange's main market for listed securities ("Admission") ") to satisfy an award of free shares to the Company's employees under the Company's Share Incentive Plan ("SIP").

It is expected that Admission will take effect at 8.00 a.m. on 13 May 2024. The new ordinary shares will be held by Equiniti Share Plan Trustee Limited as trustee of the SIP.

Following the allotment and issue, the Company's issued share capital will consist of 825,025,531 ordinary shares. The Company does not hold any shares in Treasury. As such the total number of shares in issue with voting rights is 825,025,531.

Enquiries

Investors and Analysts

James Arnold Head of Investor Relations +44 (0) 7385 222347

james.arnold@astonmartin.com

Ella South Investor Relations Analyst +44 (0) 7776 545420

ella.south@astonmartin.com

Media

Kevin Watters Director of Communications +44 (0) 7764 386683

kevin.watters@astonmartin.com

Paul Garbett Head of Corporate & Brand +44 (0) 7501 380799

Communications <u>paul.garbettt@astonmartin.com</u>

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END